
William Carey (Miss.) (3-4) -vs- Southeastern (Fla.) (4-4)
2021-02-18 at Lakeland, Fl (SEU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
William Carey (Miss.) 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 7 1
Southeastern (Fla.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

William Carey (Miss.) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sexton, Kristen 1b 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
LeBert, Susie 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
West, Dee Dee 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Flanagan, Camryn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Turner, Mary Grace c 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
    Davis, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nations, Carlee 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Busby, Maranda ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kennedy, Anna dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Walden, Aleigha lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sexton, Megan rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cooley, Anna Grace cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Nations, Haley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 7 2 3 3 0

2B: Turner, Mary Grace (2)
SH: LeBert, Susie (1)
SB: Davis, Alex (1)
HBP: Walden, Aleigha (1)
E: Nations, Haley (1)

Southeastern (Fla.) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Holcomb, Sam 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Williams, Madison lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sarasty, Kaley ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Atkins, Katie 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
O'Shields, Hannah 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Szierer, Jaz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Watters, Lauren rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robinson, Britt dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sullivan, Ramsey c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Stahl, Erica 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harrell, Haleigh cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hunter, Autumn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 1 0 3 4 0

SH: Williams, Madison (1)
HBP: Robinson, Britt (1)
E: Sarasty, Kaley (1)

William Carey (Miss.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
West, Dee Dee 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Busby, Maranda 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Walden, Aleigha 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Cooley, Anna Grace 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
LeBert, Susie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Sexton, Kristen 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Nations, Carlee 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Nations, Haley (W, 1) 7.0 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 1 0 22 26 0 0 105
Flanagan, Camryn 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Turner, Mary Grace 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Sexton, Megan 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Davis, Alex 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Kennedy, Anna 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 1 0 22 26 0 0 105

Southeastern (Fla.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Szierer, Jaz 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Harrell, Haleigh 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Sarasty, Kaley 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Sullivan, Ramsey 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Williams, Madison 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Holcomb, Sam 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
O'Shields, Hannah 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Watters, Lauren 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Robinson, Britt 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Atkins, Katie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Stahl, Erica 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Hunter, Autumn (L, 1) 7.0 7 3 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 27 31 0 0 114
Totals 7 3 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 27 31 0 0 114



Win: Nations, Haley (1)
Loss: Hunter, Autumn (1)
HBP: Nations, Haley, Hunter, Autumn
PB: West, Dee Dee, Nations, Carlee, Flanagan, Camryn, Sexton, Megan, Davis, Alex, Kennedy, Anna, Szierer, Jaz, Harrell, Haleigh, Williams,
Madison, Robinson, Britt, Stahl, Erica
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Antonio Flores First: Paul Lisak 
Start: 13:05   Time: 01:52   Attendance: 34   Weather: 81, pt.cloudy. Wind from
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